

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl Case - 587/2025

CNR-WBSP01-015961-2025

Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 10

Dt. 03.02.2026

Accused Sirajul Kaji is not produced from J.C through VCS due to technical problem.

Today is fixed for IO report and hearing bail petition.

Both the Ld counsels are present.

Defacto complainant is not present today.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 12.02.2026 for production , IO report and hearing bail petition.

IO of this case is directed to serve notice upon the defacto complainant regarding this bail hearing .

Call for CD at once.

sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore